PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (CONT'D)

YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2011

The Board is exposed to market risks, which is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risks mainly arise from changes in
foreign currency exchange rates and interest rates.  Market risk is monitored by the Board.

Interest rate risk is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of financial
instruments due to a change in market interest rates. It arises when there is a mismatch between interest-
earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities which are subject to interest rate adjustments within a
specified period. It can be reflected as a loss of future net interest income and/or a loss of current market
values. The Registrar has overall responsibility for the daily management and monitoring of interest rate
risk and reports monthly to the Board of Directors on its strategies and position.

Page 14

4. Financial Instruments and Financial Instruments Risk Management (cont'd):

c) Market Risk - cont'd.

ii) Interest rate risk - cont'd

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2011 2010
$ $

2% (2010 - 4%) increase in interest rate

Financial Assets
Investment   20,560   61,120
Cash and Cash Equivalents
   Savings Account   238   469
   Cash on Deposit   121,858   5,330

Increase in Surplus   142,657   66,919

2% (2010 - 4%) decrease in interest rate

Decrease in Surplus (142,657)   (66,919)

Financial Assets

Financial Liability

PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD

The Board has no interest-bearing financial liability.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (CONT'D)
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2011

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates remain constant.

A 2% (2010 - 4%) movement in interest rate at the reporting date would have impacted the reported
surplus and accumulated fund by the amounts shown below:

The Board invests excess cash in savings and deposit accounts that are held with licensed and secure
financial institution. The interest rates paid are affected by fluctuations in market interest rates.